16

APN: 1420-07-711-016

This document contains a Social Security number pursuant to NRS 440.380.

When recorded, mail to: George M. Keele 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423 Doc Number: 0841098
04/17/2014 03:58 PM
OFFICIAL RECORDS
Requested By
GEORGE M KEELE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3

Fee: \$ 16.00

Bk: 0414 Pg: 3104

Deputy pk

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

I, LYNNE ROLDAO, hereby swear (or affirm) under penalty of perjury, that the following assertions are true of my own personal knowledge:

- 1. I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated. I am the surviving spouse of MICHAEL JOHN ROLDAO died on October 2, 2013, in Carson City, Nevada.
- 2. MICHAEL JOHN ROLDAO, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as MICHAEL ROLDAO named as one of the grantees in that certain **Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed** dated February 27, 2012, executed by Ryan Yaites, Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, to MICHAEL ROLDAO AND LYNNE ROLDAO, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, recorded on February 29, 2012, as Document No. 798085, in Book 212, Page 6026, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 9, in Block F, of SUNRIDGE UNIT NO. 1-A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 15, 1988, in Book 488, Page 1638, as File No. 176220, Official Records.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 798085. Book 212, Page 6026, on February 29, 2012.

SIGNED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on <u>aprif 16</u> by LYNNE ROLDAO.

MARY E. BALDECCKI Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-0282-5 Apot. Expires January 10, 2017

STATE OF NEW CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

Aver on		•	;; E	ERTIFICAT	E OF DEA	TH :		20130200 STATE FILE NUMB		
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3e. COUNTY OF DEATH			
NI. AACHE INNEE -	Michael John ROLDAO 36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name (If not either,					. [October 02, 2	013	Douglas	
",	35 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	ON OF DE	ATH 3c. HOSPITAL (and number)	OR OTHER INSTITUT	ION -Name(If not e	ther, give street	3e.ff Hosp. or Ir Inpatient(Speci	ist indicate DOA OP/Em	er. Rm. 4, SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City		4,4,10,100,	979 Ranci	rview Circle		in ibadawi obecu	" Home	an is A Ma	
3	5. RACE White (Specify)			penic Origin? Specify		7b.UA		UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day)	
	(apacity)		NO-1	Non-Hispanic	birthday (Yes	ие) MO:	S DAYS HO	URS MINS	June 21, 1956	
OCCURRED IN	name country) California		96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, United States 16 DIVORCED (Sp.			RIED, NEVER M ED (Specify) Ma	ecify) Married maiden name) Lynne HAMILT			
REGARDING MPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 13. SOCIAL SECURITY N	Tr E	of Working Life, Even	ATION (Give Kind of I if Retired) Cred	Work Done During N lit Manager	Aost 14b		SS OR INDUSTRY	Ever in US Am Forces? No	
RESIDENCE TEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	15b CO	UNTY Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION on City	ľ	AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Y or No) Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Mi						iddle Last Suffix)		
	- ",	Joh	E ROLDAO	- 10 mm	135	" " " " " " " " " "	Bernic	e M CABOS 🔪		
	188. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Lynne	e or Print		16b: MAILING	3 ADDRESS (Str			te, Zip) City, Nevada 89705		
POSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Crema		OTHER (Specify) 19b			4 44		c LOCATION : City or	Town State	
5 7	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	147 113	E (Or Person Acting a	is Such) 20b FUN	ERAL	1	ADDRESS OF FA		Nevada 89701	
	JAMES SMOLENSKI DIRECTOR LICENSE Fitzhenrys Funeral Home									
ADE CALL			UTHENTICATED		211.	121115	72	Dr. Carson City NV	89701	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	• -	7/300	والمتعارض المتراجين	25/2015	7 (1/2-12-12) 1 = 1000 10	The state of the state of			
	출동 21a. To the best of my k	novneage ed // (Sign:	, death occurred at the sture & Title)	time, date and place				Vor investigation, in my o he cause(s) stated. (Sign		
	1 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	1017			2 8 & A	DÁM KLIR	IDSOR A	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTIC	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M	o/Day/Yr)	/ 10 HOUF	R OF DEATH	5 K 2	2b. DATE SIGNI		22c. HOUR O		
	21d NAME OF ATTEN	Silver Dan	ODIAN'E OTICO	To the state of th			ber 10, 2013		21:38 INCED DEAD AT (He	
	二员 (Type or Print)	NIAG LEI	SILIAN IF UTTER IF	MAN CENTIFIER.		736	ED DEAD (Mo/Da er 02, 2013	1111). #1228 ENONOC	21:38	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIF	ER (PHYSICIAN, ATT	ENDING PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL EXAMIN			10 - ₹	NSE NUMBER	
"	Deput	y Coro	ner ADAM KLIND	DSOR 1038 B	uckeye Road M	linden, NV	39423		446	
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	10	BIANCA GA	LEANO : W	24b. DATE R	1	76.	24c. DEATH DUE TO CO	_	
,			GNATURE AUTHE		(Mo/Day/Yr)	Decembe	<u>@</u> 12, 2013 ;	YES 📗	NO X	
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTI	R ONLY ONE CAUSE				w X (/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Interve	between neewled	
DEATH	PART I (a) Uremic I						2 , kp		, i j	
			NSEQUENCE OF:		الرابي الم	14 F2 /	()4 4/21 9 1	Interva	between onset and o	
NDITIONS IF	(b) Hyperuri	· · · · · ·	Charter I the transfer Apple	iv vitalie . 🗸		1.			147 · 165	
IVE ROSE TO	Renal F		NSEQUENCE OF:			7	A	Interval	between onset and o	
CAUSE, ->	(c)	2		<u></u>			N. (1)	St. Tr. Hita	e4 v 15, 4 15	
TATING THE NDERLYING	DUE TO, OR	AS A CO	SEQUENCE OF	7.0	1 14 18 CAR.	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	#K #//	Interva	between onset and	
AUSE LAST	(d)			1 7	المالية المالية	·* 🔨 .	itté néver "			
/]	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN				not resulting in the u	inderlying cause	given in Part 1.		27, WAS CASE REFT TO CORONER (Spec	
, i i i i	Bronchioloal				N Alle Mr. Justin			(Specify Yes or No)	or No) Y	
역 급.	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	. 286, Da	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/)	(1) 28c. HOUR (OF INJURY 28d. DE	SCREE HOW IN	URY OCCURRED	in the second	,	
	1 0	11 111							<u> </u>	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No)		LACE OF INJURY- At i ig, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, fa	ctory, office 28g. L	OCATION	STREET OR R	y in the part	WN. STA	
				5	ļ: ·		· · · · · ·			
		N. II		∫ \$1	TATE REGISTS	RAR		777		
		3		f. 1 2 /		·	* " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	/_	_	
	of the second	. ; -		, J ii	(BK 0414		
					III OO	END MIT HAN THE	2	PG 3108		
, == .		and the same of th		0841	ИЭВ Page	3 of	3	47 17720 t	4 ;:	
= ~.		3 i		· ·			4			
				A		-	,	,	VRS-Rev-201205	
					"ist 12"		بند ريز با			
annumum.	line.	.`			- 4				The state of the s	
EAL OF	Socal socal	~	CER	TIFIED COP	Y OF VITAL	RECORD	S ·		THE THE PARTY OF T	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 12/13/2013

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.

